in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 430 of Title 72, unless there is 

created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  For the purposes of this section, seasonal employees shall 

be unclassified employees employed by the Oklahoma Department of 

Veterans Affairs who work less than one thousand six hundred ninety-

nine (1,699) hours in any twelve-month period. 

B.  The Department may employ seasonal employees throughout the 

calendar year.  Project labor or pro re nata jobs employed by the 

Department for a period of time necessary to complete a project or 

fulfill the need shall be in the unclassified service of the state,